

¾
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24559/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in NM No.1532/2009 in
Suit No. 1006/2009 & of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDARSHAN OVERSEAS LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL TRADE FINANCE LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.P.Narula, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Mody, Adv.for
Mr. Ankur Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Christmas and New Year Holidays, 2010.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master